
1

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

9

10

1l

12

IJ

l4
l5
16

11

18

t9
20

2l
22

24

25

26
2',7

28
29
30
3l
)z
33
34
J]
36

38
39

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,trGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving [Y 2020 Otrrce ofAttorney General Budget Amendment No. 2)

RESOLUIION NO.24435

WIIEREIIS, the Tohono O'odham llegislative Council is authorized "to manage any frinds

within the exclusive control ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation , . . and to appropriate

these funds fox the benefit of the nation and its rnembers" provided that "lalU

expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets"

authorized by resolution or ordinance (constitution of the Tohono O'odharn

Nation, Article vI, Section r(dX2)); and

WHEREAS, the FY 2020 Officc ofAttorncy ceneral Budget in the amount of $2,556,958,37 was

approved by R€solution No. l9-3t0, and subsequently amended by Resolution No'

l9-471 in thc arnount of $3,056,958.37; and

WHEREAS, the OIIice of Attorney General has preparcd and submitted for review and

approval its FY 2020 Ollice of Attorney General Budget llmendment No, 2, which is

incorporated by this reference and which will adiust operational and/or

personnel line items; and

WIIEREAS, thc FY 2020 Office of Attorncy ceneral Budget Amendment No. 2 will not increase

the Officc ofAttorney General Budget amount of $3,O56,95E.37; and

WIIEREAS, the Domestic A.ffairs and Budget and Financc Comrnittees have reviewed the FY

2020 Oflice of Attorney General Budget Arnendlnent No. 2 and recolnrncnd its

approval.

NOW, IHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED t}at the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves tb.e

Ff 2020 Omce ofAttorney Gcneral Budgct Amendment No. 2.

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVBD by the Tohono 0'odharrr Lcgislativc Council that the Tohono 0'odharn

Nation chairperson or any designated oflicial is authorized to adninistcr and

expend thc FY 2020 Office ofAttorney General Budget as amended, provided that

any amendments or modifications shau be submitted for prior approval by the

Tohono O'odham llegislativ€ Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council on the 14rs
day ofSEPItrMBER, 2020 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1!75'7 FOR;
:0: AGAINST; 4: NOT VoTING; and [01] ABSf,NT, pursuant to thc powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section f(d)(2) and (3) ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation' adopted by
the Tohono O'odham Nation on January lt, l9t6i and approved by thc Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section l6 ofthe Act ofJune
rt, r934 (4t stat.gt4).



I
2
J
4
5

6
7
8
o

10
11

12
IJ
l4
l5
16
17
18
I9
20
21
22

1A

25
zo
21
28
29
30
3l

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
A1

43
44

46
47
48
49
50
5l
52

RESOI,UTION NO. 20.,29 S
(Approving FY 2020 Ollice of Attorney ceneral Budget Amendment No. 2)
Page 2 oI2

/(- day of ,2O2O

Said Resolution was submiftgd for approv{l-to 4he
O'odham Nation on the / \ ilay ot / L/zr { ot'
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 VII of
effective upon his approval or upon his failure
hours of submittal.

to either approve or disapprove it within 4t

tK**oo"o "^rn" 1( a"r", Al,''L ,roro
[ ] DISAPPROVED

to the Legislative secretary on t n" l(L auv ot

,2o2o,at3 ) I {o,crock,

LEGISIIIIIVE COUNCII,

Eyonnc Wilson, legislativc Secretary

O O'ODIIAM

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RXSOLUTTON NO.20-295

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2020 OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAT, BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2

MOVED: COUNCII,WOMAN IAI|IICE FEI,IX SECOND: COUNCIf,WOMAN MARIIIKAY HENRY

DATE: SEPTEMBf,R r4. 2020

DISTRICI LEGISI.A.TIVE REPRESI]NIATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGIUNST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BIIBOQUIVARI
3t4.t

I . I,EANDER MASE
(Frarcine Schooling)

2. AIBERTA J. RAY
(Frances G. Antone)

,92.40

r92.40

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
t47,5

r. VIVhI\I IUAN-SAUNDERS
Oualrita Eolner)

2. MARIITKAY HENRY
(Billman Loper)

173.7 5

t73.75

x

x

GU ACHI
279.3

I. VICTORIA HOBBS
(

2. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
(Louis L.Iohnson)

r39.65

r39.65

x

x

cu vo
264.5

r. DAIIITS LEWIS
(Nacho Flores)

2. CRACE MANUEL
( )

rt2.25

t?2.25

x

x

HICKIWAN
2tt-8

I. SIINDBA D. ORTEGA
()

2. LOUIS R. I,OPEZ
(DelDra M. carcia)

r06.90

1o5.90

x

x

x

PISINEMO
2to.7

I . MONICA K. MORGIIN
t t

2. MARIETTA MARTIN
( )

I15.35

1r5.35

x

x

SAN LUCC
2:t4.6

I. GLORIA R.AMIRTZ
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Lorrainc M, Eiler)

rr7,E0

lt7,ao

x

x

SAN XAVIBR
238.9

I.IANICE FELIX
(Adam Andrews)

2. DANIEf, f,.A. PRESTON III
(Racheal vilson-Stoner)

119.!ts

tr9.45

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
189.0

I. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
(Agncs V.Ioaquin)

2. TERXSA I. DONAHUE
(Alberta Espilrora)

94.50

94.50

x

x

SELI,S
547.1

r. EVELYN IUAN MANUf,L
()

2. ITRTIIUR WITSON
( )

271,55

27t.SS

x

x

SIF OIDIIK
244,5

I. IUCINDA ITILEN
(Yolonda carcia)

2. MANY LOPEZ
(AItIr M. carcia)

122.25

122,25

x

x

TOTAI 3,175.7 3,175.7 -0- -0- I0rI


